# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metro Networks Communications, Inc.		04/23/2009	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon	
Street Address:	101 Barclay Street - 8 West	
Internal Address:	Attention: Corporate Trust Administration	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10286	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2771159		SHADOW BROADCAST SERVICES	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)822-5137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 530-5000

Email: trademark@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza
Address Line 2: Attn William J. McNamara
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57000.01500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. McNamara
Signature:	/wjm/
0.9.14.4.5.	TRADEMARK

900132548 REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0187

Date:	04/23/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=EXECUTED Trademarks Amendments source=EXECUTED Trademarks Amendments source=EXECUTED Trademarks Amendments	ent#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0188

# AMENDMENT TO SHORT-FORM TRADEMARKS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, WESTWOOD ONE, INC. and METRO NETWORKS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("MNC") are Grantors under the Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement (the "Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement"), dated as of February 28, 2008 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 29, 2008 on Reel 003729, Frames 0398 and 0427, for the benefit of The Bank of New York Mellon (as successor to The Bank of New York), as Collateral Trustee thereunder;

WHEREAS, subsequent to the date of the Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement, MNC has acquired an additional trademark that is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors has agreed to execute an amendment to the Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement in order to update the Schedule of Registered Trademarks attached thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Schedule of Registered Trademarks attached to the Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the trademark listed in the schedule attached to this Amendment.

Date: April 23, 2009

NY3:#7459319

WESTWOOD ONE, INC.

By: Name:

Roderick M. Sherwood, III

Title:

President

METRO NETWORKS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. formerly Westwood One Broadcasting Services

- Alla

Name:

By:

Roderick M. Sherwood, III

Title:

President

# SCHEDULE OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Country Application Publication Registration Status Number/Date Number Date Number/Date Next Renewal Owner: METRO NETWORKS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.					
SHADOW BROADCAST	United States of	76/430913	15-Jul-2003	2771159	Registered
SERVICES & DESIGN	America	15-Jul-2002		07-Oct-2003	07-Oct-2013

NY3:#7459319

**RECORDED: 04/23/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0191